
MCDC Sunday 18th February 2024
FEI/Competitive/CUR/Bounty Competiton 

Office and Toilet Opens @ 7.30am

 Riders MUST check in at the sectretary office before competing

"SCRATCHINGS - Three (3) options

Via the Nominate App by selecting 'withdraw' in the App (preferred)

At the secretary office

Via text on the day 0407 806 448					

Hot Weather Policy - If bom.gov.au forecasts a temperature of 36 degrees or above for Mount 

Barker area at 4pm the night before, or the CFS warns of Catastrophic Fire Conditions then the 

competition will automatically be cancelled.

 In order to avoid incidents in the warm up area please pay extra attention to your lines 

and spacing as there are young/inexperienced/green horse & rider combinations

Scheduled times are a guide only. You may be asked to ride earlier, please keep an eye on the progress in your arena. 

Please remember to have your horse's bridle number on it at all times while you are on 

the grounds

Competitive Riders. Gear checking must occur immediately after each test.  CUR riders, note 

random gear checking may occur after a test.

 Please don't park in the committee parking area thankyou.

Dress Code - Official - official dress as per EA rule 5.1

Dress Code - CUR - MCDC club top & jodphurs or official dress or smart casual                                                                         

Please make sure you have ambulance cover

Riders, the new EA concussion policy is now in effect.  All falls must be reported to officials when it 

occurs and before remounting.  Should you be involved in an incident while on the grounds please 

remember to report and record at the office

* Please assist to conserve water by bringing drinking water for your horse *

Results: Download the Nominate Scoreboard App & your tests are 

emailed to you



No. Rider No

1 Julie Hobson 1

2 2

3 Arin Collins 3

4 Phoebe Foulkes 4

5 Anita Ward 5

6 6

7 Lucy Peters 7

8 8

9 Joanne Conyers 9

10 Joanne Conyers 10

11       Acct name:Mt Crawford Dressage Club

12 Lisa Fehrmann       BSB: 105 097

13       Acc No: 020955540 Yards $5

14 Melissa Marsden Undercover Yard $15 + $50 bond

Arena 5 Practice Arena

Time Rider Paid $15

8.30

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.30

12.00 Wendy Schaeffer-macdonald

12.30

13.00

13.30

Zoe Starkey

Bethany Cook

  Julie Hobson

Julia Weir

Molly Ellis

Ruth Thompson

Samantha Coleshill

Yard Allocations Undercover Yards 

Rider

Molly Ellis

Amy Saunders



Arena 1     K. Platt @ C & Carly Boon @ M

Competitive Novice 2.2 Class 3

No. Rider

5424 Clancy Lyons Dontino 9:00

1578 Joanne Conyers Daring Greatly 9:08

2444 Molly Ellis Ballymount Believe 9:16

2584 Samantha Taylor Kondo Melting Hearts 9:24

2460 Lemara Pippen Edwards Aveda Blaze 9:32

2638 Keeley Menadue PS Chrysalis YTH 9:40

2637 Cheryl Hatswell PS Furstenshow 9:48

2471 Annabelle Knowles Sugargum Uabba Fern YTH 9:56

CUR Novice 2.2 Class 14

No. Rider

2126 Chloe Hittmann Tommy Fraar 10:04

BOUNTY Novice 2.2

No. Rider

512 Amy Hart Regal Park Prada PONY 10:12

Competitive Prelim 1.2 Class 1

No. Rider

2642 Annabelle Knowles PP Dream on YTH 10:35

2637 Cheryl Hatswell PS Furstenshow 10:43

2638 Keeley Menadue PS Chrysalis YTH 10:51

1154 Amy Saunders Asherbelle Vanadium 10:59

2460 Gabi Ashmeade El Caballero Enyo 11:07

2491 Julie-Ann Robertson Kenlock Super Darko 11:15

2471 Annabelle Knowles Sugargum Uabba Fern YTH 11:23

2645 Wendy Schaeffer-macdonald Finch Farm Cadenza 11:31

LUNCH

15 Minute Break

Horse

Horse

Horse

Class 33

Horse



Arena 1     K. Platt @ C & Carly Boon @ M

Competitive Novice 2.3

No. Rider

5424 Clancy Lyons Dontino 12:09

1578 Joanne Conyers Daring Greatly 12:17

CUR Novice 2.3 Class 15

No. Rider

2126 Chloe Hittmann Tommy Fraar 12:25

Competitive Prelim 1.3

No. Rider

1154 Amy Saunders Asherbelle Vanadium 12:38

2460 Gabi Ashmeade El Caballero Enyo 12:46

2491 Julie-Ann Robertson Kenlock Super Darko 12:54

2444 Molly Ellis Ballymount Believe 13:02

2584 Samantha Taylor Kondo Melting Hearts 13:10

2350 Lemara Pippen Edwards Aveda Blaze 13:18

2642 Annabelle Knowles PP Dream on YTH 13:26

2646 Wendy Schaeffer-macdonald Flash of Sun 13:34

Class 4

Horse

Horse

Horse

Class 2



Arena 2      Wendy Hunt @ C  Barrie Stratton @ M

Competitive Advanced 5.2 Class 8

No. Rider

2380 Tianna Jenke Lord Bentley 10:00

FEI Inter A Class 23

No. Rider

2508 Lucy Peters Sahara Storm 10:13

FEI Prix St George Class 22

No. Rider

2067 Phoebe Foulkes Ellanbrae Jeniro 10:26

Competitive Medium 4.2 Class 7

No. Rider

2365 Bethany Cook Fire N Ice R 10:39

1995 Tania Edmonds Daitan One Love 10:47

2421 Denise Rofe Musette 10:55

2427 Julia Weir Jazdan Daydream 11:03

BOUNTY Elementary 3.1 Class 34

No. Rider

456 Yvonne Bryant Clint 11:16

CUR Elementary 3.2

No. Rider

2603 Samantha Coleshill PS Christmas 11:29

2583 Hunter Copson Sun Showers YTH 11:37

FEI Prix St George Class 22

No. Rider

2380 Tianna Jenke Lord Bentley 12:00

Horse

Horse

Horse

Class 16

Horse

15 Minute Break

Horse

Horse

Horse



Arena 2      Wendy Hunt @ C  Barrie Stratton @ M

FEI Inter B Class 24 

No. Rider

2508 Lucy Peters Sahara Storm 12:13

FEI Inter 1 Class 25

No. Rider Horse

2067 Phoebe Foulkes Ellanbrae Jeniro 12:26

Competitive Elementary 3.2 Class 5

No. Rider

2427 Julia Weir Jazdan Daydream 12:39

2214 Naomi Betts Demi Van Gelder 12:47

2145 Ruth Thompson CP Tristan PONY 12:55

2241 Lisa Fehrmann Perfect Dancer BHI 13:03

1151 Joanne Conyers Danson Don Hudson 13:11

BOUNTY Elementary 3.2 Class 35

No. Rider Horse

456 Yvonne Bryant Clint 13:24

Competitive Medium 4.3 Class 07A

No. Rider

2421 Denise Rofe Musette 14:02

1995 Tania Edmonds Daitan One Love 14:10

2365 Bethany Cook Fire N Ice R 14:18

CUR Elementary 3.3 Class 17

No. Rider Horse

2603 Samantha Coleshill PS Christmas 14:31

Competitive Elementary 3.3 Class 6

No. Rider

2214 Naomi Betts Demi Van Gelder 14:39

2145 Ruth Thompson CP Tristan PONY 14:47

2241 Lisa Fehrmann Perfect Dancer BHI 14:55

1151 Joanne Conyers Danson Don Hudson 15:03

Horse

Horse

LUNCH

Horse

Horse



Arena 3   Chris Kelly @ C

CUR Prep 1 Class 10

No. Rider

160 Julie Hobson Astrin 9:00

BOUNTY Prep 1 Class 28

No. Rider

277 Tracy Whiter Tongio Ragoon 9:08

265 Lorrie Wedding-Marchioro Kirashea Maestro PONY 9:16

No. Rider

730 Tracy Smith Willwin CP Razamataz 9:29

546 Zoe Starkey CP Hugo Boss 9:37

BOUNTY Novice 2.1

No. Rider

437 Arin Collins Pen-Nant Dylan PONY 9:50

512 Amy Hart Regal Park Prada PONY 9:58

CUR Prelim 1.2

No. Rider

34 Millie Cornelissen Glorious George 10:11

111 Melissa Marsden Ramazotti Exemption 10:19

740 Janet Bouwmeester Gramayre Maxamillion 10:27

15 Minute Break

2616 Lisa Hart Estelle 10:50

750 Anita Ward Leviathan 10:58

13 Micheal  Brill Mr Malouf 11:06

Horse

Horse

Class 32

Horse

BOUNTY Prelim 1.1                Class 30

Horse

Class  12

Horse



Arena 3   Chris Kelly @ C

BOUNTY Prelim 1.2 Class 31

No. Rider

730 Tracy Smith Willwin CP Razamataz 11:14

546 Zoe Starkey CP Hugo Boss 11:22

 CUR Prep 2 Class 11

No. Rider

355 Nicki Stuart BH Casey 11:35

BOUNTY Prep 2

No. Rider

277 Tracy Whiter Tongio Ragoon 11:43

265 Lorrie Wedding-Marchioro Kirashea Maestro 11:51

 CUR Prelim 1.3 Class 13

No. Rider

34 Millie Cornelissen Glorious George 12:04

32 Lynette Richter Charlie 12:12

2616 Lisa Hart Estelle 12:50

750 Anita Ward Leviathan 12:58

437 Arin Collins Pen-Nant Dylan PONY 13:06

13 Micheal Brill Mr Malouf 13:14

382 Lynette Richter Hudson 13:22

LUNCH

Horse

Class 29

Horse

Horse


